	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			FOR	D: 09/12/2018 MAPPROVED O. 0938-0391		
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		34G221	B. WING		09	/11/2018		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	· · ·			
HICKORY	AVENUE HOME			112 HICKORY AVENUE HOLLY SPRINGS, NC 27540				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG					
E 006	Plan Based on All Ha CFR(s): 483.475(a)(1	zards Risk Assessment )-(2)	E OC	06				
	and maintain an eme	The [facility] must develop rgency preparedness plan d, and updated at least ust do the following:]						
	facility-based and cor	include a documented, nmunity-based risk an all-hazards approach.*						
	on and include a docu community-based risk	§483.73(a)(1):] (1) Be based umented, facility-based and assessment, utilizing an , including missing residents.						
	and include a docume community-based risk	3.475(a)(1):] (1) Be based on ented, facility-based and < assessment, utilizing an , including missing clients.						
	(2) Include strategies events identified by the	s for addressing emergency ne risk assessment.						
	strategies for address identified by the risk a management of the c failures, natural disas that would affect the h care. This STANDARD is r	18.113(a)(2):] (2) Include sing emergency events assessment, including the onsequences of power ters, and other emergencies nospice's ability to provide not met as evidenced by: and record review, the facility						
		cific facility-based strategies						

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

as part of their emergency plan. The finding is:

Facility management staff failed to develop specific strategies to address the possible hazards to the clients who reside in the facility

(X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

TITLE

		ID HUMAN SERVICES					FORM	09/12/2018 APPROVED	
. ,		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		34G221	B. WING				09/11/2018		
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				REET ADDRESS, CITY, STAT	E, ZIP CODE			
HICKORY	AVENUE HOME				2 HICKORY AVENUE OLLY SPRINGS, NC 275	40			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	[	(EACH CORRECT) CROSS-REFERENC	LAN OF CORRECTION IVE ACTION SHOULD BI ED TO THE APPROPRIA FICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
E 006	Continued From page 1 given an emergency situation.		E O	06					
	Review on 9/10/18 of the facility's emergency management plan revealed there was no thorough assessment of the hazards and risks given the geographic area of the facility. There was general information in this plan about power outages and bomb threats, however there was not specific information for the direct care staff at the facility about the possible hazards that may occur given the location of the facility.								
E 020	staff revealed there har risks assessment con	-	E 0.	20					
	develop and impleme policies and procedur plan set forth in parag assessment at paragr and the communication this section. The polic reviewed and updated	edures. The [facilities] must ent emergency preparedness res, based on the emergency graph (a) of this section, risk raph (a)(1) of this section, on plan at paragraph (c) of cies and procedures must be d at least annually. At a s and procedures must :]							
	consideration of care evacuees; staff respo identification of evacu	means of communication							
	*[For RNHCs at §403 §416.54(b)(2):]	.748(b)(3) and ASCs at							

Facility ID: 921970

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 5

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	): 09/12/2018 1 APPROVED	
CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES           STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION         (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		34G221	B. WING	B. WING			11/2018	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE			
HICKORY	AVENUE HOME			12 HICKORY AVENUE	27540			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRE CROSS-REFERE	S PLAN OF CORRECTION ECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE ENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
E 020	AVENUE HOME SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 2 Safe evacuation from the [RNHCI or ASC] which includes the following: (i) Consideration of care needs of evacuees. (ii) Staff responsibilities. (iii) Transportation. (iv) Identification of evacuation location(s). (v) Primary and alternate means of communication with external sources of assistance. * [For CORFs at §485.68(b)(1), Clinics, Rehabilitation Agencies, OPT/Speech at §494.62(b)(2):] Safe evacuation from the [CORF; Clinics, Rehabilitation Agencies, and Public Health Agencies as Providers of Outpatient Physical Therapy and Speech-Language Pathology Services; and ESRD Facilities], which includes staff responsibilities, and needs of the patients. * [For RHCs/FQHCs at §491.12(b)(1):] Safe evacuation from the RHC/FQHC, which includes appropriate placement of exit signs; staff responsibilities and needs of the patients. This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: Based on record review and staff interviews, the facility failed to develop specific policies and procedures to address emergency preparedness, considering risk assessment and their communication plan in case of an emergency evacuation of the clients in the facility. The findings are: Facility Management failed to develop a specific plan for the clients to relocate outside of the facility and to include this information in their disaster plan.		E 020					

Facility ID: 921970

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 5

	-	ND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	): 09/12/2018 1 APPROVED 0. 0938-0391	
· · ·		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		34G221	B. WING			09/ <sup>,</sup>	11/2018	
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE	·		
HICKORY	AVENUE HOME		112 HICKORY AVENUE HOLLY SPRINGS, NC 27540					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRE CROSS-REFERE	'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE ENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
E 020	<ul> <li>Continued From page 3         Review on 9/10/18 of the facility's disaster preparedness plan dated 6/1/16 did not include specific information in case of flood, fire, tornadoes, hurricanes, winter storms and bio terrorism.     </li> <li>Interviews on 9/10/18 with direct care staff (2) revealed no knowledge of an emergency preparedness plan (EMP). When interviewed, management staff did have an understanding of the facility's disaster plan. When asked where clients would be relocated, she stated the local high school. She stated there was no written agreement or contact person. She also confirmed this information was not located in the EMP.     </li> </ul>		E 02	20				
W 130	staff acknowledged th updated however it do components outlined preparedness plan ind and an agreement wit	cluding a risk assessment th any shelter or alternate s to relocate in the event of LIENTS RIGHTS	W 13	30				
		ure the rights of all clients. must ensure privacy during f personal needs.						
	Based on observation	not met as evidenced by: ons, record review and staff failed to assure privacy for 1 during dressing. The						

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 5

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				PRINTED: FORM A OMB NO. (	APPROVED
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G221	B. WING		_	09/11/2018	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			TREET ADDRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE		
HICKORY	AVENUE HOME			12 HICKORY AVENUE IOLLY SPRINGS, NC 2	27540		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRE CROSS-REFERE	S PLAN OF CORRECTION CTIVE ACTION SHOULD B NCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	-	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 130	Continued From page	e 4	W 130				
		-					
	<ul> <li>Staff failed to assist client #1 in maintaining his privacy during dressing.</li> <li>During observations on 9/10/18 at 5:52pm client #1 came out of the bathroom naked and walked to the end of the hallway. Direct care staff walked over to client #1 and verbally cued him to go to his bedroom. Client #1 walked to his bedroom naked. When client #1 walked into his bedroom naked. When client #1 walked into his bedroom naked. When client #1 walked into his bedroom door was open. Direct care staff verbally cued client #1 to get dressed. Clients #3 and #4 walked to the bathroom to wash their hands in full view of client #1's bedroom across the hallway. At 6:05pm client #1 walked out of the bathroom with staff .</li> <li>Review on 9/11/18 of client #1's Community Home Life Assessment dated 11/10/17 revealed client #1 is dependent on staff to assist him with having an awareness of his privacy.</li> <li>Review on 9/11/18 of client #1's individual program plan (IPP) dated 12/5/17 revealed he has a written training objective to close the bathroom door while he is using the bathroom with 70% Independence for 3 consecutive months. This goal was implemented on 8/1/18.</li> <li>Interview on 9/11/18 with the qualified intellectual disabilities professional (QIDP) revealed staff should integrate client #1's need to protect his privacy in all settings. Further interview revealed direct care staff should assist client #1 by closing the door whenever he is dressing.</li> </ul>						

Facility ID: 921970

If continuation sheet Page 5 of 5